

Cecelia Jankowski

Managing Director
Member and Geographic Activities
Phone + 1 732 562 5504
Fax + 1 732 867 9943
c.jankowski@ieee.org

17 October 2023

Rahul Nrupnarayan Kanchanwadi Aurangabad Maharashtra 431006 India

Dear Rahul Nrupnarayan:

Welcome to the IEEE Student Branch program! On behalf of the Member and Geographic Activities Board, we have approved your petition to form an IEEE Student Branch at CSMSS Chh. Shahu College of Engineering.

Your Student Branch is located in Region 10 and your activities will be of interest to the volunteers listed below:

Lance Chun Che Fung, Region 10 Director Jennifer DelaCruz, Region 10 Student Activities Chair Warunika Hippola, Region 10 Student Representative Sameer S M, Bombay Section Chair Dattatray Sawant, Bombay Section Student Activities Chair

Your Student Branch code is STB60188268 and your School Code is 60217046. Please be sure to use them on all correspondence and reporting forms. To ensure that the students are properly assigned to your Student Branch, they should join IEEE online at http://www.ieee.org/join and use the school search to find the school name CSMSS Chh. Shahu College of Engineering.

On behalf of the IEEE and its members, I would like to welcome your Branch to the student program. If you have any questions or need assistance, please do not hesitate to contact our Student Services department at:

Student Services IEEE Member and Geographic Activities Department 445 Hoes Lane Piscataway, NJ 08854

student-services@ieee.org, email +1 732 562 5527, phone +1 732 463 9359, fax

Sincerely,

Cecelia Jankowski

Cecelia Jankowski Managing Director Member and Geographic Activities

cc:

L. Fung – Region 10 Director
J. DelaCruz – Region 10 Student Activities Chair
W. Hippola – Region 10 Student Representative
Sameer S M – Bombay Section Chair
Dattatray Sawant – Bombay Section Student Activities Chair
P. Wankhede – Student Branch Counselor

MH - 316

Sidn Spriety for Terhnical Philip



Devoted to Promotion of Quality and Standards in Technical Education

This is to certify that the Executive Council has approved the formation of an

ISTE STUDENT CHAPTER

at

CSMSS CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING KANCHANWADI, AURANGABAD

With all privileges granted by the Consititution of the Society

2023

Executive Secretary, ISTE



IEEE STUDENT CHAPTER INAUGURATION IN PRESENCE OF IEEE BOMBAY SECTION OFFICIALS IN THE IEEE BOMBAY SECTION FLAGSHIP EVENT AT CSMSS



EXPERT- DR. SHASHIKANT SADISTAP, CHIEF SCIENTIST, CSIR, NEERI, NAGPUR



V.C. DR. KALE, DTE DIRECTOR, CHAIRMAN, ISTE ORGANIZED AT CSMSS IN ISTE ANNUAL CONVENTION



INAUGURATION OF ISTE STUDENT CHAPTER



CSMSS

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Department of Electronics & Communication(A.C.T)

List of E&C(A.C.T.) Department faculties membership details

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Professional Body	Membership Detail (Fellow/MIE/AMIE /MTIE/AMTIE)	Membership No.
01	Dr. Sumera S. Ali	IEI	MIE	M-1597773
02	Dr. Sumera S. Ali	IETE	AM	AM-502049
03	Dr. Sumera S. Ali	ISTE	LM	LM-58754
04	Dr. Sumera S. Ali	ISOI	LM	LM-1630
05	Dr. Sumera S. Ali	BMESI	LM	L-858